
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 13.10.2019 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 14:45 End time: 16:10 Spec.: 70 Game No.: 39

HS Rīga 2010-2 MHK Rīga 1113 : 0
(3:0, 5:0, 5:0)

Referees Linespersons
OZOLIŅŠ Agris, KĀRKLIŅA Agnese  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 1:08 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 5 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 5 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 3 1:34 : 1:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 13 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 5 2:42 : 3:17 2 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  84 SELEVIČA Nikola Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  12 KALVIŠĶIS Kaspars Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:17 1:0 RHS EQ 4 GAIDULIS Mārtiņš  
Pen. 05:10 05:18 RHS  3 JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija Tripping

Goal 05:18 2:0 RHS PP1 3 OLKSNA Kristers GIPTERS Tristans #22, REINIKS Jēkabs
Jānis #9

Pen. 11:51 12:51 RHS  3 JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija Charging
Goal 14:11 3:0 RHS EQ 4 GAIDULIS Mārtiņš JURŠEVIČS Daniils #32

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 18:13 4:0 RHS EQ 19 KREICBERGS Miķelis KRŪMIŅŠ Ralfs #75
Pen. 18:47 19:47 RHS  11 DIĻEVKA Dominiks Cross-checking
Goal 20:10 5:0 RHS EQ 19 KREICBERGS Miķelis JURŠEVIČS Daniils #32
Goal 23:18 6:0 RHS EQ 4 GAIDULIS Mārtiņš KREICBERGS Miķelis #19
Pen. 24:43 25:43 RHS  11 DIĻEVKA Dominiks Interference
Goal 26:15 7:0 RHS EQ 4 GAIDULIS Mārtiņš KREICBERGS Miķelis #19
Goal 29:34 8:0 RHS EQ 3 OLKSNA Kristers REINIKS Jēkabs Jānis #9

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 30:39 9:0 RHS EQ 4 GAIDULIS Mārtiņš GRĪNVALDS Oskars #28
Pen. 34:12 35:12 RHS  3 OLKSNA Kristers Hooking
Pen. 35:40 36:14 RHS  21 ŠTRAUSE Hanna Tripping
Goal 36:14 10:0 RHS PP1 15 SOKOLOVS Kristers  
Goal 37:53 11:0 RHS EQ 22 GIPTERS Tristans  
Goal 38:37 12:0 RHS EQ 11 DIĻEVKA Dominiks DEMBO Germans #7
Pen. 41:44 42:44 RHS  19 GLĀZNIECE Anna Elza Hooking
Pen. 44:17 45:00 RHS  3 JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija Charging
Pen. 44:17 45:17 RHS  3 OLKSNA Kristers Charging
Goal 44:33 13:0 RHS EQ 7 DEMBO Germans DIĻEVKA Dominiks #11
GK 45:00  RHS  84 SELEVIČA Nikola Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  RHS  12 KALVIŠĶIS Kaspars Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga 2010-2
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

12 KALVIŠĶIS Kaspars 0 0 0.00 45:00

MHK Rīga 11
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

84 SELEVIČA Nikola 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga 2010-2 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D JEĻISTRATOVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F OLKSNA Kristers 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F GAIDULIS Mārtiņš 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D SAMS Ģirts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F SERGA Gustavs Aurelijus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F DEMBO Germans 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F REINIKS Jēkabs Jānis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F DIĻEVKA Dominiks 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D SOKOLOVS Kristers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KREICBERGS Miķelis 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D GIPTERS Tristans 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F KAZANOVS Horens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D GRĪNVALDS Oskars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F JURŠEVIČS Daniils 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 D KRŪMIŅŠ Ralfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 13 11 24 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: SJAKSTE Rihards

MHK Rīga 11 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F KISETOVA Lidija Loida 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D LALETINA Milana Veronika 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D SALMIŅA Dārta Elizabete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F SIMONOVIČA Keita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F TROPA Kintija Ilvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F GUSARE Sarma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ŽELUBOVSKA Kjāra Paula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D GLĀZNIECE Anna Elza 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ŠTRAUSE Hanna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D CIRPONE Zane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KONIŠEVS Vladislavs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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